TRANSMITTAL LETTER

FILED OI JAN 10 PM 12: 44 MEDIE MAY OF STATE MELAHASSEE, FLORIDA

-01083

-01/10/01-

*****78.75

-010

****78.75

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: ORATE NAME /-MUST INCLU 90000

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :



NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

OI JAN 10 PH 12:44 **DOVAL BOOKKEEPING & TAX SERVICES, INC**

THE UNDERSIGNED SUBSCRIBER to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a professional corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

<u>ARTICLE I</u> (NAME)

The name of the corporation is: DOVAL BOOKKEEPING & TAX SERVICES, INC.

ARTICLE II (MAILING ADDRESS AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE)

The Corporation's mailing address is:

4765 S.W. 143 CT. **MIAMI, FL 33175**

The address of the Corporation's principal office is:

4765 S.W. 143 CT. MIAMI, FL 33175

ARTICLE III (NATURE OF BUSINESS)

This Corporation, through its officers and employees, shall be authorized and engaged in every aspect and phase of the practice of Bookkeeping and Tax Preparation services permitted under the laws of the United States of America and the Laws of the State of Florida; to engage in any activities which will facilitate and promote the practice of Bookkeeping through its Officers and Employees; and to invest and reinvest its funds in real estate, mortgages, stocks, bonds, and any other type of investments within the meaning of Fla. Stat. Chapter 621.08 of the Professional Service Corporation Act; and to purchase and own real and personal property necessary for the

1

rendering of professional services within the practice of Bookkeeping and Tax Preparation. This Corporation shall not be authorized to engage in any business other than the practice of Bookkeeping and Tax Preparation Services.

ARTICLE IV (CAPITAL STOCK)

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to issue is a maximum of five hundred (500) Shares of stock. The shares of stock authorized shall be common stock having a par value of One (\$1.00) Dollar per share. The consideration to be paid for each share of stock shall be fixed by the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE V (INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE)

The initial post office address of the registered agent of this corporation is: 4765 S.W. 143 CT., Miami, FL 33175 and the name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation is MELISSA DOVAL. The address of the corporation is 4765 S.W. 143 CT., Miami, FL 33175.

ARTICLE VI (BOARD OF DIRECTORS)

The number of Directors may be altered from time to time by Bylaws adopted by the Stockholders. However the Corporation shall have no less than one (1) Director at any time.

ARTICLE VII (INITIAL DIRECTOR)

The name of the initial director is:

Name

Address

MELISSA DOVAL 4765 S.W. 143 CT. MIAMI, FL 33175

The members of the first Board of Directors shall hold office until the first annual meeting of the Stockholders of the Corporation.

OI JAN 10 PM 12:44

ARTICLE VIII (INCORPORATOR)

The name and post office address of the Incorporator executing these Articles of Incorporation is as follows:

Incorporator Address

MELISSA DOVAL

4765 S.W. 143 CT. MIAMI, FL 33175

ARTICLE IX (DURATION AND COMMENCEMENT OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE)

The corporations shall exist perpetually. The corporate existence will commence upon

the date of filing these Articles of Incorporation with the Department of State.

Having been named as the registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator